

Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Karly Garofalo <karlygiraffe@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 5, 2018 3:26 PM
To: *CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings
Subject: deception to influence action against 908 Jefferson Avenue
Attachments: Smithstatementpg21.pdf; pg10of15.pdf

Video recorded on December 14th 2016 at 908 Jefferson Ave..

Video shows east side of 908 Jefferson Ave. curtilage/home.

7 second mark shows City Of Saint Paul and employees trespassing on driveway pushing on privacy fence.

35 second mark shows employee trespassing peeping over privacy fence onto curtilage.

Notice metal cabinet at location of the peeper. The metal cabinet employee is peeping over can be seen in photos used for future warrant application. The top of this metal cabinet will be seen in ED SMITH'S warrant application 62-cv-17-5116 photos.

1 minute 17 seconds shows employee of City Of Saint Paul.

1 minute 25 second through 1 minute 40 seconds shows employee peeping over privacy fence onto curtilage.

2 minute mark shows employee walking away.

Smith statement # 27) gives DSI ED SMITH'S version of December 14th 2016.

pg10of15 12/14/2016 DSI version.

City Of Saint Paul violation of Chapter 280 section 280.05 Trespassing, section 280.09 Harassing Conduct Prohibited, Chapter 273 section 273.01 Window Peeping Unlawful, Chapter 294 section 294.01 Corruptly influencing council members.

Video shows events of December 14th 2016. 908 Jefferson was billed over \$ 500.00 for having peace and tranquility interfered with by City Of Saint Paul and employees. No abatement occurred or fictitious conversation between ED SMITH and PO.



[20161214_091442.mp4](#)

Officer Ed Smith created and sent a work order to the Parks Abatement Crew who abated the nuisance conditions.

26) On November 28, 2016 Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and photographed wood, metal, a window, a radiator, appliances and cabinets in the driveway. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964).

27) On December 5, 2016 Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and photographed wood, metal, a small appliance, a radiator, a tire, a broken grill, a window, chairs, a box spring and frame in the driveway. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith observed a compressor, a metal cabinet, metal, and household items in the front yard. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. On December 12, 2016 Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property and found that the property had not been cleaned up. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created a work order directing the Parks Abatement Crew to remove the debris. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith revisited the property on December 14, 2016 with Saint Paul Police and the Parks Abatement Crew for the cleanup of the driveway and front yard. The property owner and another person were attempting to clean up the driveway, some items were already removed, but there was still plenty for the Parks Abatement Crew to remove. The property owner yelled at them to leave his property. He was told he had over a week to clean up the property and that it is illegal to operate a scrapping business on residential property. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964).

28) On December 19, 2016 Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and photographed a refrigerator in the driveway. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

29) On December 28, 2016, Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and photographed refrigerators, appliances, metal, household items and chairs throughout the driveway and front yard. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. On January 4, 2017 Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property and found no change in the nuisance conditions. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created a work order directing the Parks Abatement Crew to remove the debris. (See Exhibit 3, STAMP Activity Detail for Folder 15 176964)

30) January 10, 2017, Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on a compliance recheck and observed and photographed a downed fence section near the garage, paint cans, appliances, wood, metal, a shopping cart and recycling materials in the driveway/alleyway. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith created and sent another Order to Abate Nuisance Storage to the property owner. Code Enforcement Officer Ed Smith visited the property on January 17, 2017 and found that the nuisances had not been abated by the property owner. Code

STAMP - Activity Detail

throughout the yard and driveway - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

11/21/2016: *Recheck - No change to the yard and driveway - photos taken for work order.
Garbage/Rubbish (Work Order)
Vehicles (Recheck)

11/28/2016: Send SA Trial Letter

11/28/2016: *Compliance Recheck - Found wood, metal, window, radiator, appliances, cabinets, etc., in the driveway - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

12/05/2016: Send SA Trial Letter

12/05/2016: *Compliance Recheck - Found wood, metal, small appliance, radiator, tire, broken grill, window, chairs, box spring frame, etc., in the driveway. Found compressor, metal cabinet, metal, household items, etc., in the front yard - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

12/12/2016: *Recheck - Front yard and driveway have not been cleaned up - photos taken for work order.
Garbage/Rubbish (Work Order)
Vehicles (Recheck)

12/14/2016: *Recheck - Met SPPD officer Mike Polski, Code Enforcement Manager Steve Wagner and the Parks Abatement Crew at the property at 0900 hours for the clean up of the driveway and front yard. PO and another person were attempting to clean up the driveway, some items were already removed, but there was still plenty for the Parks Abatement Crew to remove. PO yelled at us to leave his property, but he had over a week to clean up the property and I told him it is illegal to operate a scrapping business on residential property.
Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)
Vehicles (Recheck)

12/19/2016: Send SA Trial Letter

12/19/2016: *Compliance Recheck - Found refrigerator in the driveway - photo taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

12/28/2016: Send SA Trial Letter

12/28/2016: *Compliance Recheck - Found refrigerators, appliances, metal, household items, chairs, etc., throughout the driveway and front yard - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

01/04/2017: *Recheck - No change to the property - photos taken for work order.
Garbage/Rubbish (Work Order)
Vehicles (Recheck)

01/10/2017: Send SA Trial Letter

01/10/2017: *Compliance Recheck - Found downed fence section near the garage; found paint cans, appliances, wood, metal, shopping cart, recycling materials, etc., in the driveway/alleyway - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.
Garbage/Rubbish (Summary Abatement)
Vehicles (Recheck)

01/17/2017: *Recheck - No change to the property - photos taken for work order.
Garbage/Rubbish (Work Order)
Vehicles (Recheck)

01/25/2017: *Recheck - Property has been cleaned up.
Garbage/Rubbish (Recheck)
Vehicles (Recheck)

02/01/2017: Send SA Trial Letter

02/01/2017: *Compliance Recheck - Found wood, metal, safe, sink, street traffic sign, box, etc., in the driveway. Found garbage and rubbish in the front yard - photos taken for SA and \$120 EC Code M.

EXHIBIT

3-10